
RURAL MINNESOTA
COMMUNITY
HEALTH WORKER
CONFERENCE

Hampton Inn and Suites
October 21, 2019
 

Goal:
Promote/support CHW’s and employers in the
rural area and beyond.
 
Objectives:
Create an awareness of the impact of CHW work
on improving community health.
 
Improve the understanding on the proven return
on investment associated with the implementation
of CHWs
 
Provide knowledge of research and developing
policies affecting CHW work.
 
Create an awareness of opportunities for
community collaboration around CHWs.
 
Provide examples of diverse CHW experience 
with various populations and settings.
 
Help CHW develop networking and self-care skills.



8:30 – 9 am: Same day registration/light refreshments
 
9 – 9:15 am: Welcome & Announcements – Dr. Wendy Potratz
 
9:15 – 10:00 am: Community Health Worker Roles, Responsibilities, Growth in Rural and Urban America – 
Dr. Callaghan & Dr. Washburn
 
10 – 10:45 am: CHWs: Building a values-driven, patient centered team – Jeanne Larson
 
10:45 – 11:15 am: CHW: Self-Care – Angie Keprios & Connie Norman 
 
11:15 am – 12:00 pm: Being as Whole as We Can Be: Strategies to Manage Vicarious Trauma – Suzanne Koepplinger
 
12 – 12:45 pm: Lunch/Networking
 
12:45 – 1:45 pm (breakout 1, Sunken Island Room): Connecting the Dots: How Trauma Impacts the Work We Do – 
Linsey McMurrin
 
12:45 – 1:45 pm (breakout 1, Mississippi Rm): Evidence Based Home Visiting – Family Spirit for Native American
Parents/Caregivers  – Susan Ninham
 
12:45 – 1:45 pm (breakout 1, Diamond Point Rm): Pathways to Wellness: Successes of the Ely CHW Hub and Spoke Model 
and Team – Heidi Favet, Allison Heiman, Shelby Swanson, Kate Willis
 
1:45 – 2:45 pm (breakout 2, Sunken Island Rm): Community Health Worker's Recipe for Collaboration – Cherylee Sherry
 
1:45 – 2:45 pm (breakout 2, Mississippi Rm): Speaking Up: Tools for Policy & Media Advocacy – Matt Flory
 
1:45 – 2:45 pm (breakout 2, Diamond Point Rm): Human Trafficking: Yes, it is Happening in Your Communities – 
Michael Pittman
 
2:45 – 3 pm: Snack Break
 
3 – 4:30 pm: CHW Panel – Facilitated by Angie Keprios; Panelists: Megan Curran de Nieto, Matt Flory, Suzanne Koepplinger,
Jeanne Larson, Connie Norman, Wendy Potratz
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Schedule:



Mataya Barrett, BS Care facilitator
Essentia Health-Ely Clinic
mataya.barrett@essentiahealth.org 
218-365-7943
 
Timothy Callaghan, PhD
Assistant Professor Texas A&M University – 
School of Public Health
callaghan@tamu.edu
979-436-0960
 
Jeanne Edevold Larson, Executive Director 
Northern Dental Access Center-Bemidji
jeanne.larson@northerndentalaccess.org
218-444-8933
 
Heidi Favet, CHW, BS 
Care Team Leader Essentia Health-Ely Clinic 
heidi.favet@essentiahealth.org 
218-365-1980
 
Matt Flory, Health Systems Manager
State & Primary Care Systems
American Cancer Society   
matt.flory@cancer.org
651-255-8190
 
Allison Heiman, CHW, BS 
Family Resource Facilitator-Ely Community Resource
allison.ecr@gmail.com
218-365-5254
 
Angie Keprios, 
Patient Support Services, CHW 
Northern Dental Access Center-Bemidji
Angie.Keprios@northerndentalaccess.org
218-444-9814 or 218-444-9646
 
Suzanne Koepplinger, M.A. 
Director of Catalyst Initiative at the Minneapolis
Foundation 
skoepplinger@mplsfoundation.org 
612-672-3840
 
Linsey McMurrin 
Director of Prevention Initiatives-Northern MN
Minnesota Communities Caring for Children 
lmcmurrin@pcamn.org 
218-536-9236
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Megan Nieto, CHWPresident, CHW
Servicesmegannieto@chwsolutions.com 
651-315-4905
 
Ozaawaanakwadok
Susan L. Ninham, Education Specialist 
Red Lake Comprehensive Health Services
Administrative Officer
Red Lake, MN 
susan.ninham@redlakenation.org
218-679-3316 ext. 4118 or 218-766-3507
 
Connie Norman, CHW
Sanford Health Bemidji Main Clinic
Connie.Norman@SanfordHealth.org
218-333-4839
 
Michael Pittman, Regional Navigator 
Support Within Reach-Bemidji  
m.pittman@supportwithinreach.org
218-444-9524 or 800-708-2727  
 
Wendy Potratz, PhD, CHES
Faculty, Northwestern Technical College
wendy.potratz@ntcmn.edu
218-333-6648
 
Cherylee Sherry, MPH, MCHES®  
Healthy Systems Supervisor 
Office of Statewide Health Improvement
Initiatives/Division of Community Health Minnesota
Department of Health 
cherylee.sherry@state.mn.us
 
Shelby Swanson, BS 
Care Facilitator, Essentia Health-Ely Clinic
shelby.swanson@essentiahealth.org 
218-365-7935
 
David Washburn, ScD 
Assistant Professor Texas A&M University – 
School of Public Health 
dwashburn@tamu.edu  
979-436-0961
 
Kate Willis, CHW, LPN
Care Facilitator, Well Being Development
katew@elybhn.org
218-235-9112
   
    
 


